FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		Patent and Tradema
	01105957	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy th
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hsian-Yu HUANG	2. Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies):
Yub-Wen HUANG Ta-Chou HUANG	Name: Industrial Technolog	y Research Institute
Gau-Ching DAY Rong-Fang HORNG	Address: 195, Chung Hsing	Road H
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Section 4, Chutung, Hsinchu	59316
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.	ZIP:
Execution Date: 5/28, 5/31, 6/8, 6/16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence	ers attached?	
Additional number		and patents involved:
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications	· .
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached?	\$ 40.00
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca	ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505	 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of 	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be posit account
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson	 ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be posit account
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W. 10th Floor	 ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to de 	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be posit account
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W.	 ers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be posit account
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W. 10th Floor City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA IP: 20005-2477 V30/1999 MTHAI1 0000033 09359316 Do f FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interval	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess o credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 NOT USE THIS SPACE	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca Registration No. 25,505 Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson 1400 K Street, N.W. 10th Floor City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA Y30/1999 MTHAI1 00000033 09359316 9, Statement and signature. Do f	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess o credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 NOT USE THIS SPACE	\$ <u>40.00</u> or insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account

REEL:	010125	FRAME:	0099	

JOINT

Atty.Dkt. ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We Hsian-Yu HUANG, Yuh-Wen HUANG, Ta-Chou HUANG	<u> </u>
Gau-Ching DAY and Rong-Fang HORNG	
	and
, of 39-15, Alley 97, Lane 320, An-Chung Roa	ad, Section 4
Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C., No. 79, Lane 7, His-Men Rd. Section 4,	Tainan
Taiwan, R.O.C., No. 220, Wu-Chia, Kuan-Miao, Tainan, Taiwan, R.	.O.C.,
No. 10, Alley 88, Lane 352, Chin-Hua Rd., Section 1, Tainan, Ta	aiwaand R.O.C.
and No. 10, Lane 252, Tung-Ping Rd., Tainan, Taiwan, R. Gespectively	, (see
attached sheet for additional inventors) have made a certain new and useful invent	ion as set
forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention	entitled
TEST SOCKETS FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS	
, and executed by	us on
, Serial No	, filed
July 23, 1999 ;	
AND WHEREAS Industrial Technology Research Institut	.e
of 195, Chung Hsing Road, Section 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan,	R.O.C.
, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in and
to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which r	nay be
obtained therefor;	
NOW THERE ORE for \$10.00 and other read and using the start is	

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Industrial Technology Research Institute</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and an patentriof the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said \sim Industrial Technology Research Institute its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

05.28.1999	Hsiany - Yu Huang
Date:	Inventor:
05.31. 1999	Ma-Chen Huarg
Date:	Inventor:
<u>pt. 31. 1999</u> Date:	Inventor:
Jun. 08. 1999 Date:	Hepknowie- Gau-Ching Day Inventor:
WITNESSES:	
(1)	(3)

Date:	Date:	<u> </u>
(2)		<u> </u>
Date:	Date:	<u></u>
ADDITIONAL INVENTORS FO	DR JOINT ASSIGNMENT:	
		, of
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor 6:		, of
		- 6
	,	, of
* <u></u>		
Inventor 8:		, of
Jun. 16. 1999	Rong-Fang Horng Inventor:	_
Date:	Inventor:	
Date:	Inventor:	_
Date:	Inventor:	_
	3	